A2 5lr0468

By: Prince George's County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: February 11, 2005

Assigned to: Economic Matters

Committee Report: Favorable House action: Adopted

Read second time: March 24, 2005

CHAPTER____

1 AN ACT concerning

- 2 Prince George's County Class B-MB/22 Alcoholic Beverages License 3 PG 350-05
- 4 FOR the purpose of establishing a Class B-MB/22 license in a certain legislative
- 5 district of Prince George's County; authorizing the Class B-MB/22 license to be
- 6 issued only to certain persons; setting an annual fee; authorizing the holder of
- both a Class B-MB/22 license and a certain micro-brewery license to hold a
- 8 certain additional license; specifying that a Class B-MB/22 license holder is
- 9 entitled to sell liquor under certain conditions; and generally relating to
- alcoholic beverages licenses in Prince George's County.
- 11 BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,
- 12 Article 2B Alcoholic Beverages
- 13 Section 6-201(r)(1)(i)
- 14 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 15 (2001 Replacement Volume and 2004 Supplement)
- 16 BY adding to
- 17 Article 2B Alcoholic Beverages
- 18 Section 6-201(r)(14)
- 19 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 20 (2001 Replacement Volume and 2004 Supplement)
- 21 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 22 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

13 June 1, 2005.

1				Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages
2	6-201.			
3	(r)	(1)	(i)	This subsection applies only in Prince George's County.
-				THERE IS A CLASS B-MB/22 LICENSE, WHICH MAY BE ISSUED CLASS 7 MICRO-BREWERY LICENSE IN THE 22ND
7			(II)	THE ANNUAL LICENSE FEE IS \$990.
8 9	LIQUOR BY	THE DI	(III) RINK FO	A CLASS B-MB/22 LICENSE ENTITLES THE HOLDER TO SELL OR CONSUMPTION ON THE PREMISES ONLY.
10 11		F A CLA	(IV) ASS B-M	NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISION OF LAW, THE B/22 LICENSE MAY ALSO HOLD A CLASS D LICENSE.
12	SECTION	N 2. AN	D BE IT	FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect